# OP \$90.00 4224296

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telligen Interim, LLC		12/31/2013	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Telligen, Inc.	12/31/2013	Corporation: IOWA

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	New Telligen, Inc.	
Street Address:	1776 West Lakes Parkway	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224296	TELLIGEN
Registration Number:	4333895	T TELLIGEN HEALTHCARE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4337534	T TELLIGEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-645-5502

**Email:** ptomail@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1682200-2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0829

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy K. Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Articles of Merger of Telligen Interim LLC With New Telligen Inc#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger of Telligen Interim LLC With New Telligen Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0830 469256-S 469908-NS

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
TELLIGEN INTERIM, LLC
WITH AND INTO
NEW TELLIGEN, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1004 of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company & and Section 1106 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned entities submit the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. The names of the entities that are parties to the merger are Telligen Interim, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company (the "Merged Entity"), and New Telligen, Inc., an Iowa corporation (the "Surviving Entity"). It is proposed that the Merged Entity will merge into the Surviving Entity, and, following the merger, the Surviving Entity will be the surviving entity.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity are amended to change the name of the Surviving Entity to "Telligen, Inc."
- 3. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the Members of the Merged Entity in the manner required by the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act,
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the board of directors of the Surviving Entity in the manner required by the Iowa Business Corporation Act. The Plan of Merger did not require the approval of the shareholders of the Surviving Entity.
- 5. The merger is to be effective on December 31, 2013 at 6:00 p.m. Central Time.

[Signature Page Follows]



# Dated this 23 day of December 2013.

TELLIGEN INTERIM, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company

By: Name:

TEARRAY CHUMGATH

Title: Manager

NEW TELLIGEN, INC., an Iowa corporation

By:

lame: R. K

Title: President

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

12.26.13 10:00Ar

W887275

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0832

**RECORDED: 03/30/2018**